UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1614518158 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/24/2016 01:33 PM Pg: 1 of 2

File No: W14-2860

ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

For value received, Residential Credit Solutions, Inc sold, assigned and transferred to Ditech Financial LLC, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage executed by Randall J. Farley; Shelley Farley to Bank of America, N.A., dated November 15, 2002, and recorded on November 27, 2002, as Document No. 0021312499 in the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, in the State of Illinois, conveying:

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 10 IN HANOVER PARK FIRST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 100 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as:

1824 Redwood Avenue, Hanover Jark, IL 60133

Permanent Index No:

06-36-204-017-0000

Together with said Note therein described and the money due, or to become due thereon, with interest, subject to the provisions of the said mortgage.

instrument to be executed by its Assistant Vice Provided, and its Corporate Seal to be instrument of Corporate Seal to be instrument.

1614518158 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Common address of property: 1824 Redwood Avenue, Hanover Park, IL 60133

This instrument was prepared by: The Wirbicki Law Group LLC

Record and Return to:

The Wirbicki Law Group LLC Attorney for Plaintiff 33 W. Monroe St., Suite 1140 Chicago, IL 60603

Phone: 312-360-9455 Fax: 312-572-7823 Atty. No. 42463 W14-2860